8	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	06-29-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER( Patent and Trademark Off EET Attorney's Docket No. 004080-1		
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of r			.ched original documents or copy thereof.		
MRD 6-22	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiving party(ies):		
	Staffan ANDERSSON, Torgny Anders LINDBERG Erik Lennart BOGREN and Lars NOVAK		Name:       Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson         Address:       Second Stress         SWEDEN       SWEDEN			
						IR
M	<ul> <li>[X] Assignment</li> <li>[] Merger</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Change of Name</li> <li>Other: in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment dated May 29, 1998 (Document No.100670459)</li> </ul>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ] Yes [X] No			
	Execution Date: October 16, 1997					
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>08/956,013</li> </ul>		e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: <u>Ronald L. Grudziecki, Esq.</u> Address: <u>Burns, Doane, Swecker &amp; Mathis, L.L.P.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> [X] Enclosed			
	Post Office Box 1404		[X] Author	ized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary		
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1-	404	<ol> <li>Deposit acc 02-4800</li> </ol>	ount number:		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for femile. I. Watt, Pep No. 41, 365 Michael G. Savage, Reg. No. 32,596 Name of Person Signing	regoing information is que	Und H Signature	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 1998 Date Date		
1	Mail do	cuments to be recorded with	required cover she	et information to:		
an en Trade	by control that this correspondence is being debosing united States Postal Service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of the service as first class main relope addressed to: Commissioner of the service addressed to: Commissioner o	Commissioner of Pat and Box Ass Washington	•			
	(Signature otherson signing the certificate) 6/12, 98 (Date of Signature)			PATENT		

PATENT (BDSM 8) (5/95) REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0643

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic	
	670459	Attorney's Docket No. 004080-11	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Staffan ANDERSSON, Torgny Anders LINDBERG	Name: <u>Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson</u>		
Erik Lennart BOGREN and Lars NOVAK	Address: <u>S-126</u>	25 Stockholm	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes [X] No	SWEI	DEN	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Other:			
Execution Date: October 16, 1998			
08/956,013 Additional numbers attac	hed? []Yes [X]No [	)	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki, Esg.	7 Tatal fax (27 CED )	2 41	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> [X] Enclosed		
Post Office Box 1404		be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account nur		
	02-4800		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	-	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of Jennifer P. Jury, Reg. No. 41, 385         <u>Annifer P. Jury, P. 11, 385         <u>Michael G. Savage, Reg. No. 32, 596         Name of Person Signing         </u> <u>Mathematical Systems         </u> <u>Jury         </u> <u>Jury         </u> <u>Jury         </u> <u>Jury         <u>Jury         </u> </u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></li></ol>	ind correct and any auached WAA Signature	copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>3/18/98</u> Date	
U ,	Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet inform	ation to:	
	ents and Trademarks	ر بالمحمد التي المحمد المحمد التي ال	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

(1) Staffan Andersson

residing at Lessebovägen 133, S-122 42 Enskede, Sweden

(2) Torgny Anders Lindberg

about to be filed by the undersigned, and

residing at Rundan 52, S-146 45 Tullinge, Sweden

(3) Erik Lennart Bogren

residing at Vitsippstigen 9A, S-125 54 Älvsjö, Sweden

(4) Lars Novak

residing at Rudeboksvägen 35, S-226 55 Lund, Sweden

did invent certain new and useful improvements in and relating to

A method of controlling connections in a telecommunication system for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, execution of which was completed on the day of , , is

WHEREAS,

## TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON,

a corporation, organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at S-126 25 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to the undersigned, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and in and to any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted upon said application or divisional or continuing application or applications, and any and all reissues of Letters Patent issuing from said application or applications are hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Assignee by the undersigned

and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereon for the Assignee's own use and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns. And it is the covenant of the undersigned that no assignment or agreement has been heretofore entered into or executed by the undersigned in conflict with this assignment and sale,

And it is further covenanted and agreed that the undersigned and the legal representatives or heirs of the undersigned will upon request promptly execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers or instruments in writing requisite for the filing and prosecution of said application, and of all additional divisional or continuing application or applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and for the filing and procuring of reissue of any Letters Patent granted upon applications for Letters Patent issued from said applications or either of them, and for the filing of disclaimers in connection with any Letters Patent granted upon applications for Letters Patent herein referred to, and any and all assignments requisite and necessary to transfer and assign to and to perfect the title in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to the previously identified invention; the expense incident to the preparation, filing and prosecution of any application of applications herein set forth, and for the preparation of any and all papers, instruments or affidavits to be borne and paid for by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

And it is further covenanted and agreed by the undersigned that the undersigned and the legal representative or heirs of the undersigned will at any time promptly communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives such facts relating to said inventions and Letters Patent or to the history thereof as may be known and accessible to the undersigned and will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, and will promptly execute and deliver to the said Assignee or the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of the Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in any interference proceedings in which the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent resulting therefrom may become involved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the undersigned this 16th day of October 1997  $\cdot$  / // // //

(2) Lay 2 Xrolly Torgny Anders Lindberg (3) Erik/Lennart Bogren (4) MM NOVAL

On the 11 th day of October , 9 2, before us personally appeared

to us known and known to us to be the individual(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed the same.

ADDRESS ROSAND 214 S-75652 OPPSALA SINFAFA ADDRESS MULAROM KOMPAN. 11 SAGESS NEFSAA Services

NAME

ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 03/18/1998